Net assets value

Upon the completion of the Subscription and assuming all other factors which may affect net

asset value remain unchanged, assuming the Subscriber is paid the Final Dividends pursuant to

the terms of the Subscription Agreement, the net asset value and the net asset value per Share

of the Group as at 31 December 2007 would be increased by approximately HK$471,722,000

(being the net proceeds raised from the Subscription) and approximately HK$0.15 per Share

respectively. Assuming the Final Dividends are not paid to the Subscriber in respect of the

Subscription Shares, the net asset value and the net asset value per Share of the Group as at 31

December 2007 would be increased by approximately HK$465,376,000 and approximately

HK$0.13 per Share respectively.

LETTER FROM TAIFOOK CAPITAL LIMITED

– 23 –

5. Dilution Effect of the Subscription

The effects of the Subscription on the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest

Practicable Date and immediately after completion of the Subscription are shown as follows:

Immediately

As at the after completion

Shareholders Latest Practicable Date of the Subscription

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

The Subscriber

and its associates 30,321,066 12.12 38,782,442 15.00

David Shou-Yeh Wong

and his associates 98,258,268 39.29 98,258,268 38.00

Directors excluding David 10,117,235 4.05 10,117,235 3.91

 Shou-Yeh Wong

Public 111,391,665 44.54 111,391,665 43.09

Total 250,088,234 100.00 258,549,610 100.00

Note: The figures above assume that other than the Subscription Shares, no Shares will be issued (including issue

of Shares pursuant to the exercise of the options under the Share Option Scheme or pursuant to the scrip

dividend) or purchased by the Company on or after the Latest Practicable Date up to the date of completion

of the Subscription.

As set out in the above table, the public shareholding would be diluted by approximately 1.45%

immediately after completion of the Subscription. Given the fact that a dilution effect on

shareholding is inevitable for any issue of new shares on a non-pro rata basis, we are of the